The state of Alabama — Uniform Commercial Code — Financing Statement Form UCC-1 ALA.

Important: Read Instructions on Back Before Filling out Form.

☐ The Debtor is a transmitting utility	No. of Additional	<u></u>	This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented to a Filling Officer for		
as defined in ALA CODE 7-9-105(n).	Sheets Presented:	<u> </u>	filling pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code. THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER		
Return copy or recorded original to: Alabama Power Company			Date, Time, Number & Filing Office		
600 North 18th Street			<u> </u>		
Birmingham, Alabama 35291					
Attention: Charles Bazemore					
Maries Dazemoie					
Pre-paid Acct. #					
2. Name and Address of Debtor	(Last Name First if a	Person)	ψι m		
Carden, Leverne			* 14 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E		
4580 Rd 71			* * 5 5		
Shelby, AL 35143			第25年 第35年 第35年		
			T S		
Social Security/Tax ID #	(Last Name First if a	Person)			
The state of the s					
		ŀ			
]			
Social Security/Tax ID #					
☐ Additional debtors on attached UCC-E					
3. SECURED PARTY) (Last Name First if a Person)	H		4. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IF ANY) (Last Name First if a Person)		
Alabama Power Company			\		
600 North 18th Street			C. Robb		
Birmingham, Alabama 35291					
Social Security/Tex ID #		ĺ			
☐ Additional secured parties on attached UCC-E					
5. The Financing Statement Covers the Following Types (or its	ems) of Property:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The heat pump(s) and all related	materials, parts	s, acces	ssories and replacements thereto,		
located on the property describe)		
Colemna Heat Pump	BRHS	0486	3/029231097 5A. Enter Code(s) From Back of Form That		
			Best Describes The Collateral Covered		
<u></u>		··· ·· -··	By This Filing: 5 0 0		
			· ——— ——— ———		
	by grants a sec	curity in	nterest to Secured Party in the		
foregoing collateral.		_	 ,		
Record Owner of Property:		Cro	oss Index in Real Estate Records ——— ———		
			· ————————————————————————————————————		
Check X if covered Products of Collateral are also covered. This statement is filled without the debtor's signature to perfe		lateral T	7. Complete only when filing with the Judge of Probate:		
(check X, if no) already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction		1	The initial indebtedness secured by this financing statement is \$		
already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when debtor's location changed to this state.			Mortgage tax due (15¢ per \$100.00 or fraction thereof) \$		
which is proceeds of the original collateral described above in which a security interest is			Indexed in the real estate mortgage records (Describe real estate and if debtor does not have an interest of record, give name of record owner in Box 5)		
perfected. acquired after a change of name, identity or corporate structure of debtor			Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies)		
as to which the filling has lapsed.			(Required only if filed without debtor's Signature — see Box 6)		
Signature(a) of Debtor(a)			Signature(s) of Secured Party(les) or Assignee		
			<u> </u>		
Signature(a) of Debtor(s)			Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee		
Type Name of Individual or Business	~	Type Name of Individual or Business			
	CER COPY — ACKNOWLEDG — SECOND PARTY(S)	EMENT (5)	STANDARD FORM — UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FORM UCC-1 5) FILE COPY DEBTOR(8) Approved by The Secretary of State of Alabama		

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

			``.	
		S)	(Name) Leverr	e Carden
			Route	1, Box 2010
			(Address)Shelby	, Alabama 35143
	4			
This instr	ument was prepared by Mike T. Atchison. Attorner	:1		
(Name)	Post Office Box 822 Columbiana, Alabama 35051	Y		********************************
(Address)	Columbiana,Alabama35051			
Form 1-1-27 WARRAN	Rev. 1-66 VTY DEED-Lawyers Title Insurance	Corporation, Birmingham	, Alabama	
17 72 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
SHEL	BY COUNTY	OW ALL MEN BY THESE		
That in c	consideration of Five Hundred	and no/100 (\$500.00))	
	ndersigned grantor (whether one or n			
or we, Leverr	ne Carden, as Executrix of: 7, in the Probate Office of	the Estate of J. W	. Carden, dece abama	ased, Probate Cas
28-207	referred to as grantor, whether one o	more), grant, bargain, s	ell and convey unto	•
(herein	referred to as grantor, whether one			
Leveri	ne Carden	•		
(herein	referred to as grantee, whether one	or more), the following de Shelby County,	scribed real estate, Alabama, to-wit:	situated in
EDDK 281 PAGE 436	Commence at the Northwest East and run East along the 3816.05 feet to the Northwest turn an angle of 101 degrees 364.70 feet to the Southwoof 38 degrees 16 minutes point of beginning on the Highway #71; thence turn run a distance of 270.00 00 minutes to the right at turn an angle of 59 degrees 305.34 feet to a point on Shelby County Highway #71 the right and run a distance of Situated in Shelby County	west corner of the ses 38 minutes to the southeast 40 foot an angle of 46 degrated to a point; the southeast 40-fithers to the feet to a point; the southeast 40-fithers to the feet turn an arnce of 570.00 feet, Alabama.	Roger Carden phe right and reproperty; then a distance of right of way of ees 44 minutes ence turn an a f 479.50 feet e right and reproperty of the point of the point of the contribution.	roperty; thence on a distance of ce turn an angle 503.81 feet to of Shelby County to the left and angle of 104 degres a point; then a distance of way line of said grees 55 minutes of beginning.
ACI	This deed is executed pur	suant to the will o	of said J.W. C	1. December 1
				 3. Recording Fee 4. Indexing Fee 5. No Tax Fee 6. Certified Fee
				Total-
			and aggions forever	•
TO HA	AVE AND TO HOLD to the said gran	itee, mis, ner or their neirs		tors covenant with the st
A	nd I (we) do for myself (ourselves) an	d for my (our) heirs, execu	tors, and administra a of said premises: t	hat they are free from a
their h	nd I (we) do for myself (ourselves) an leirs and assigns, that I am (we are) otherwise noted above; that I (we) ha	ive a good right to sell and	convey the same as	aforesaid; that I (we) w NTEES, their heirs and

heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons. 2th

Inst # 1992-15038 901111 F- 71111100

O7/24/1992-15038 Carden, as Executrix of O3:56 PM CERTIFIED of J. W. Carden, decease SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PODDate Case No. 28-207, Shell 19.001 NJS 19.001 abama

...(Seal)